

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2564 / 2015

Ghasiram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rahul Sharma for Mr. Rajneesh Gupta

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Meenakshi Pareek, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK MAHESHWARI

Order

17/01/2018

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner on the application
(I.A. No. 864/2018) for early listing of the matter.

No case is made out for early listing of the matter.

Hence, the application is dismissed.

(DEEPAK MAHESHWARI) J.

Arun/8

सत्यमेव जयते