

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2564/2015

Ghasiram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajneesh Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. N.S. Shekhawat, PP Mr. Sriram Yadav

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI

Order

08/10/2018

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has returned in the late night of yesterday and could not go through the file and wants some time.

List on 31.10.2018. Interim order to continue till next date.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J

Aks/-30

सत्यमेव जयते