

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2564/2015

Ghasiram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajneesh Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ramesh Choudhary, PP Mr. Sri Ram Yadav

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

27/01/2020

Learned counsel has put in appearance on behalf of the respondents and prayed for providing copy of the application alongwith documents.

Counsel for the petitioner has handed over the copy of the application alongwith documents.

In view of above, applications(1/2019 & 17199/2017) for taking documents on record are allowed subject to just objections at the time of hearing of the petition.

List on 13th February, 2020.

Interim order to continue till then.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J